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Respectful/Be
Affectionate

-

Tilak Applying, Welcome Activity onReopening by
I to XII
teachers
It o bly + i
Baisakl‘alia &a:x:;bedkar 14 April (Fri) oV Spl. Assembly + Garlanding + Fancy Dress (Baisakhi)
y VI to XII Spl. Assembly
Creative use colours to show space, atmosphere,
Ito III
subjective moods
I To VIII One Leg Race (Girls & Boys)

Inter house competition (4

st/fom eash house) VI to VIII Eassay Competition (H/E)
Inter house competition (5 X to XaI Hindi Debate on current issues (Political & Social )

st from each house ) Only Boys
Inter house competition (5 5

st from leachilibuze ) 22 April (Sat) IX to XII World Earth Day / Poster Making only Girls

Labour Da: 1 May (Mon) I & III Spl. Assembly + Fancy Dress
4 2 VI to VIII Speech on Labour Day

fbex Sotle compstiton (4 IX to XII Creative/ articles writing on Labour Day

st from each house )

Mother's Day (Event) 7 May (Sun) ItoV 8pl. Assemblnyﬂ;-k“i;agt:: :r;ﬁ:::::;:;ﬁﬁﬁes Casd
Action Words (Hindi/ Eng) I to III Face Exprepestion (Hindi/ Eng)
Inter house competition (2

st forienchibnnas)) IitoV Carrom Competition (boys)
Inter house competition (5

A o endl Banesy IX to XII Debate on (National Technology)only girls

World Environment Day/ SloganlEssy Writing on the

from each house

Inter house competition |05 June (Mon) XI to XII topic (Solutions on Plastic Pollution)
. Spl. Assembly + Watching Stories+Activities "Photo
Father's Day 18 June (Sun) ItoV Frame Making" on Father's Day
Welcome Back (Spl.
Assambiy) 19 June (Mon) IX to XII Spl. Assembly
Yoga Diwas 21 June (Wed) IX to XII Yoga
Welcome Back (Spl.
Assetubly) 26 June (Mon) I to VIII Spl. Assembly
Doctor 's Day 1 July (Sat) ItoV Spl. Assembly / gate-up in Doctor/ Nurse
Wold Population Day 11 July (Tue) III to XII Spl. Assembly & Skit
June+ 10425 s Be Resp ible/ Kargil Vijay Diwas 26 July (Wed) III to XII Spl. Assembly & Skit
July of place|Caring/ Sharing
Inter house competition Il to V Poem Writing on (Gallantry Award)
Inter house competition VI to VIII Chess Competition (Boys) 2 students
Inter house competition XI to XII Table Tennis (boys) 2 students
lutesbouse compatition 4 st II to V Debate on (Good /Bad Habits )

, Holidays of June & July :-2023 30 Jun(fri) Eid Ul

~_ School Timing after Summer Break

Zuha, 30 July(Sun) Muharram

Inter-house competition

from each house

(TadependenceiDay)) VI to VIII Drawing/Painting Competition
Independence Day(Event) 15 Aug (Tue) I to XII Independence Day Celebration
. Inter house competition 4 st
Sﬁalt;!-Sﬁ mar @a Tu{tfj ot cach Bouia IX to XII Mehandi Competition
X 2 Inter house competition 3 VI to VIII & IX 2
Pri Clpa] o g h‘:mse ks Athelitic long Jump (B/G) & High Jump
2 - Inter house competition 3 B
Shemford Schaol, Migzapur-U.P. o IX to XII Shortput ,Javeline (B/G)
Sch. No.711j14 Science Exhibition 26 Aug (Sat) I to XII Science Exhibition
My Rasha Bandhan 31 Aug (Thu) ItoV Rakhi /Envelop making Activity
Express Good
ion & |Manners/Hones Janmastami celebration 7 Sep (Thu) ItoV Fancy Dress (Janmastami celebration
August+Se P Y
gu 25+21 | How [ty/Patriotism &
ptember thie Humility/Coper Teachers' Day (Event) 5 Sep (Tue) I to XII Spl. Assembly + Celebration
world |ation/Gratitude Grand Parents'Day 10 Sep(Sun) I to VIII Spl. Assembly + Wat(:hmg Stones+Activ:it1es Family
works Tree Making" on Grand Parents's Day
Inter house competition 4 st e ) . ¥ 1Y -
IItoV Essay Writing Competition in Hindi ( Hindi Diwas)
_/ from each house
W//—— Inter house competition 4 st VI to VIII Sol. As bly in Hindi & Coll Making Co: titio
Er] foni Cach Roube o pl. Assembly in Hindi ollage Making Compe n
titi
an aqer Interhonse competition 4at IX to XII Slogan Writing - Hindi Diwas
d SChOO‘ from each house
tit:
She for Inter house competition 10 VIt VI Kho-Kho (B/G)
N ur from each house
a ition 10
II’Z p Inter house competition IX to XII Kho-Kho (Girls )




Inter house competition 10

from each house IX to X1 Kho-Kho (Boys)

Holiday of Augusf&“ ptember :-15 Aug Independ Day(Celebratiton) 31Au
3 : ; Janmashtami, 17 Sep(Sun) Vishwkarma puja

Gandhi Jayanti (Event) 2 Oct (Mon) I to XII Spl Assembly & Skit
Inter house competition 9
o each Kotse VI to VIII Kabaddi ( Boys)
Inter house competition 9 VI to XII Kabaddi ( Gisls)

from each house

Global Handwashing Day/Prepare a game including the

Global Hand Washing Day 15 Oct (Sun) ItoV five steps for hand washing- Wet, lather, scrub, rinse
and dry
Spl Assembly, Fancy Dress & Skit( Ram
Our Dussehra Celibration 24 Oct (Tue) I to VIII Darbar,Aarti/Ram Janki Jhanki)

Culutur

October + el - Harmony/Comp Inter house competition 4 st III to V Non thermal cooking
+ e an 3 from each house

November

Heritag

e 31 Oct (Tue) I to XII Spl Assembly ( Sardarvallabh Bhai Patel Jayanti)

Formation of Human chain in the shape of India)

Inter house competition 9 st
from each house

Diwali Event ItoV Diya//Thali/Diwali Card Decoration

Inter house competition 4 st

IX to XII Kabaddi only Boys

from each house VI to XII Rangoli making
Children's Day (Event) 14 Nov (Tue) ItoV Fancy Dress and Mimicry teaching
PR Lifis Ol TS VI to XII (Canvas ball cricket tournament)

st from each house

nd November: 2 Oct Gendil Jaysnt
: Jayantl, 31 (‘l‘ue)Oct Satdar Vallabh Bhai Patel Jayanti S

Inter- house competition 7
st from each house Djo 2t Volley'Ball (Eoys)
Class wise competition I to XII One Race (Girls/Boys)
Our Care for the | Christmas Day/Atal Jayanti| 25 Dec (Mon) I to XII Spl Assembly & Garlanding
Dec & Jan | 23+22 |Univers Eivifongieqt
b T

e Swami Viveka Nand Jayanti | 12 Jan (Fri) | VI to VIII & IX Ayl Assembly Gustaittog » Axticiss/Blogen

writing/Painting
Subhash Chandra Jayanti | 23 Jan (Tue) I to XII Splissemblys; Gartand g Srticles /Slogan

writing/Painting

Republic Day 26 Jan (Fri) I to XII Republic Day Celebration

(Mo; ) Makar Sankmti ,17 Ja.n (Wed :

Sun) PF!

iy

February
& March

Spl Assembly & Write the Passage about the proud

1 -
e Indian Women of 2023( activity)

erance

8 March (Fri) | VI to IX & XI

Holiday of Febmary & March. 10 Feb (Sat) Mauni Amavasya ,14 Feb (Wed) Bashant Panchaml (Pooja), 19 Feb (Sun) Kzntit Shareef Urs ,24 Feb Sant Ravidas Jayantx,
hoa i '8 Mar (Fri) Maha Shivratri,24(Sun) & 25(Mon) Match Holi sEe Ml SR e

20 Feb to 11 March Annual Exam for 1 to 9 & 11,
11 Feb (Sun) 2024 PFM 4 , 20 March (Wed) 2024 PFM 5 & Report Card Display (Annual result day)
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Principal Shemford School

Shemford School, Mirzapur-U.p. Mirzapur
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